
2020-2021 Members of the NWA Board 
 
President 
Anne Jenner 
Pacific Northwest Curator 
University of Washington Libraries Special Collections 
Box 352900 
Seattle, WA 98195-2900 
Phone: (206) 685-2856 
ajenner@uw.edu  
 
Vice President/President-Elect 
Natalia Fernández  
Curator and Archivist of the OMA and OSQA 
Oregon Multicultural Archives (OMA) and OSU Queer Archives (OSQA) - Oregon State University 
Corvallis, OR 97331 
Phone: (541) 737-3653 
natalia.fernandez@oregonstate.edu 
 
Secretary 
Kelsey Quinn 
Records Management Analyst 
Oregon State Archives 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: (503) 385-6923 
kelsey.quinn@oregon.gov  
 
Treasurer 
Brian Johnson 
Assistant Archivist 
City of Portland 
PO Box 9072 
Portland, OR 97207 
Phone: (503) 865-4100 
brian.k.johnson@portlandoregon.gov  
 
Past-President 
Max Johnson 
Archives and Records Management Coordinator 
Office of the City Auditor 
Portland Archives & Records Center 
Portland, OR 97207  
Phone: (503) 865-4107 
max.johnson@portlandoregon.gov  
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Alaska Representative 
Sara Piasecki 
Archivist 
Interior Region 11 - Alaska 
National Park Service 
240 West 5th Ave. 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone: (907) 644-3374 
sara_piasecki@nps.gov  
 
Idaho Representative 
Amy Thompson 
Library Specialist 
University of Idaho 
Moscow, ID 
Phone: (208) 885-0845 
amyjo@uidaho.edu  
 
Montana Representative 
Erin Baucom 
Assistant Professor, Digital Archivist 
University of Montana 
Missoula, MT 59812 
Phone: (757) 286-0588 
erin.baucom@umontana.edu  
 
Oregon Representative  
Mathew Brock 
Library and Historical Collections Manager 
Mazama Library and Historical Collections 
Portland, OR 97215 
Phone: (503) 227-2345 
mathew@mazamas.org  
 
Washington Representative 
Steven Bingo 
Digital Projects Archivist 
Eastern Washington University 
320 Media Lane 100 LIB, Cheney, Washington, 99004 
Phone: (509) 359-2302 
sbingo@ewu.edu  
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Ex-Officio Members of the Board 
 
Membership Coordinator 
Susanne Annand 
Gates Archives 
Seattle, WA   
susannea@gatesarchive.com  
 

Social Media and Website 
   
Social Media Coordinator 
Devin Busby  
 
Webmaster  
Alisha Babbstein 
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